YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War You

Sample 2217 U.S. adults
Conducted March 18 - 27, 2024
Margin of Error  +2.2%

1. Do you think the existence of military alliances (agreements between countries that they will defend each other
militarily) generally increases or decreases the likelihood of war taking place?

o =TT PP 24%
=T o] (- 1= =Y 44%
I =11 = 18%
DO KN OW et e e 14%

2. NATO is a security alliance of 32 countries from North America and Europe. NATO'’s fundamental goal is
to safeguard the allies’ freedom and security by political and military means. Do you support or oppose the
existence of NATO?

RS (0] a0 AR =T0] 0] o o F 40%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIT .ot e e 31%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ..t 9%
S ONGlY OPPOSE .ttt e 4%
DNt KNOW e 15%

3. Apart from NATO there are other military/security alliances globally. How much, if anything, do you know about
these military and security alliances?

| have
heard of it
but don’t
know
anything | have not
A lot A little about it heard of it
Collective Security Treaty Organization 7% 16% 17% 60%
Shanghai Cooperation Organization 6% 14% 17% 63%
African Union 9% 19% 21% 51%
Council of South American Defense 7% 16% 18% 59%
AUKUS 6% 14% 15% 65%

4. Do you think the existence of NATO increases or decreases the likelihood of war taking place?

o7 =TT P 19%
=T o] (- 1= =Y 46%
N =11 = 20%
DNt KNOW e e 15%
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5. Which comes closer to your view about how NATO should be used?

NATO should be used only to defend member nations if they are attacked ............... 48%
NATO should be used for defense but also be prepared to attack countries that are considered
ATNrEat o 30%
NN =11 = 8%
DOt KNOW . 14%

6. Do you think NATO should or should not be involved in humanitarian military interventions?

It should, regardless of UN approval ... 27%
It should, but only with UN approval .......... .o e 36%
[t ShOUId MOt L 15%
DO T KNOW e 22%

7. Generally speaking, would you support or oppose more European countries joining NATO?

SONGlY SUP PO T .ttt e e 33%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOIT . e e 33%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ittt et 9%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt 5%
DO KO 20%

8. Please say whether you’d support or oppose each of the following joining NATO?

Support Oppose Don’t know
Ireland 84% 6% 10%
Switzerland 83% 9% 8%
Austria 79% 7% 14%
Serbia 45% 20% 35%
Bosnia and Herzegovina 47% 17% 36%
Moldova 46% 14% 40%
Georgia 54% 15% 31%
Ukraine 72% 14% 15%
Russia 19% 65% 16%
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9. And should NATO membership be open to any of the following countries? Select all that apply.

Should Should not Don’t know

China 20% 55% 24%
India 38% 29% 33%
Vietnam 35% 30% 35%
The Philippines 44% 24% 31%
Brazil 42% 24% 33%
Argentina 41% 25% 34%
South Africa 39% 27% 33%
Israel 47% 25% 28%
Saudi Arabia 27% 40% 33%
Egypt 37% 28% 35%

10. Do you think Eastern European countries joining NATO since the end of the Cold War has generally increased
or decreased the likelihood of war taking place in Europe?

o] =T T =Y P 22%
DECrEaASEA ..ot e 38%
NI L e 18%
DO T KNOW o 21%

11. Do you think Eastern European countries joining NATO since the end of the Cold War has generally improved
or worsened relations between the West and Russia?

Generally improved relations between the West and Russia ............................. 14%
Generally worsened relations between the West and Russia  .................ocooiintt, 36%
No significant impact either way ........ ... 25%
DO KO 25%

12. How effective, if at all, do you think the United Nations is at preventing wars around the world?

Very effeCtive ... 13%
Somewhat effective . ... ... 33%
Not Very effeCtive ... 25%
Not effective at all ... i 16%
DNt KNOW e e e e 12%

13. Would you like to see the United Nations have more, less or the same amount of influence on member
countries as it has now?

More influence than NOW ... . i e e 34%
Lessinfluence than NOW ... . i e e e e e 24%
The same influENCE @S NOW ... .o i e et et eaaans 22%
DO KN OW Lt e e e 20%
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14. Would you support or oppose the formation of a UN army?

FWOUI SUPPOM . e e e e 34%
L WOUI OPPOSE .ttt et et e e e e 33%
DN KN OW Lttt e e e e 33%

15. How likely, if at all, do you think the US will be directly involved in a war (i.e. with troops on the ground,
fighting) in the next five years?

Ny Kl e 26%
Somewhat IKely ... e 39%
Somewhat UNlKely ... 15%
Ny UNBKEIY o e 6%
DNt KNOW e e 14%

16. For which of the following reasons, if any, should the U.S. get involved in a war?

Is not a
Is a reason reason to
to go to war go to war Don’t know

If the U.S. is threatened directly (i.e. if its territory is attacked or

under threat of attack) 78% 11% 12%
If a U.S. ally is being attacked 49% 29% 22%
If a country that is not an ally of the U.S. is being attacked 13% 63% 23%
To prevent ethnic cleansing/mass expulsion of people 41% 31% 28%

17. Given what you know now, do you think the U.S. was right or wrong to take military action in the following
wars...?

Right Wrong Don’t know
World War 11 (1939-45) 69% 10% 22%
Korean War (1950-1953) 39% 24% 37%
Vietnam War (1955-1975) 23% 49% 28%
Gulf War (1990-91) 39% 30% 32%
Kosovo War (1998-99) 25% 28% 47%
Afghanistan War (2001-21) 35% 38% 27%
Irag War (2003-11) 32% 42% 26%

18. How confident, if at all, are you in the ability of the American army to defend the U.S. if it were attacked by
another country?

NIy CONfIAENt L e 43%
Somewhat Confident ... ... 34%
Not very confident ... .. e 11%
Not at all CoNfideNnt ... e 4%
DNt KNOW o e e 7%
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19. Based on what you have read or heard, do you think the U.S. should increase, decrease or make no change
to the level of money spent on the military?

Increase significantly ... .o 22%
InCrease moderately . ... e 29%
Make N0 Change ... 23%
Decrease moderately . ... e 8%
Decrease significantly . .......o.oo i 5%
DO KW e e 12%

20. When it comes to possessing nuclear weapons, which of these best reflects your view?

Nuclear weapons should be limited to those countries that already have them ........... 30%
Other countries should be able to develop and acquire nuclear weapons ................ 12%
No one should have nuclear Weapons . ...... ..ot 49%
DNt KNOW o e 9%

21. The U.S. is one of the countries in the world that possess nuclear weapons. Does the US having nuclear
weapons make you feel safer or less safe?

S Ol o 36%
LSS SafE Lot e 22%
=11 = 32%
DO KO e e e e 10%

22. Are nuclear weapons making the world a safer or a more dangerous place?

A SafOr PlaCE . e 13%
A mOre dangerous PlACE . ... ...ttt et e 63%
NN T e 14%
DO KNOW e 10%

23. In the event that the U.S. were attacked with nuclear weapons, would you support or oppose America using
nuclear weapons in a counter-attack?

| would support the U.S. using nuclear weapons in a counter-attack ..................... 61%
| would oppose the U.S. using nuclear weapons in a counter-attack ..................... 19%
DON T KNOW e e 20%

24. Do you think it could ever be acceptable for a country to use nuclear weapons first (i.e. without having been
attacked by nuclear weapons)?

[tcould be acceptable ... ... e 16%
It could not be acceptable ......... ... 69%
DO KNMOW e 16%
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25. Could it ever be acceptable for the U.S. to use nuclear weapons first (i.e. without having been attacked by
nuclear weapons)?

[tcould be acceptable ... i e 17%
It could not be acceptable ... ... 65%
DNt KNOW e e 18%

26. Before reading this question, have you ever considered what you would do in case of a nuclear attack on your
country?

LAV e 41%
L NAVE MOt .o 47%
DO KNMOW oo e 12%

27. Do you think countries that have nuclear weapons should retain or get rid of them?

Countries with nuclear weapons should retainthem .......... ... .. .. it 19%
Countries with nuclear weapons should get rid of them, but only if ALL countries get rid of them

......................................................................................... 56%
Countries with nuclear weapons should get rid of them, regardless of whether other countries
getrid of them or MOt ... o e 11%
DNt KNOW e 14%

28. Do you think that there will ever be a time where there are no wars and military conflicts in the world?

There definitely Will ..o e 13%
There probably Will . ... 16%
There probably will not . ... .. 31%
There definitely Will NOt ... 31%
DO KNMOW e 10%

29. You said in the previous question that you think there will be a time where there are no wars and military
conflicts in the world. When do you think that time will come?

IN 10 years from NOW OF [€SS ... .ot 19%
IN 11-20 years from NOW ... .t e 19%
IN21-30 YEArs frOM NOW ... e e e 15%
IN 31-50 years from NOW . ... e 9%
IN 51-100 Years fromM NOW . ...ttt ettt et 6%
In more than 100 years from NOW . ... ..ot e 10%
DO KNMOW e 23%

30. In 50 years do you think the world will be a more or less peaceful place than now, or about the same?

Amore peaceful Place . ... e 17%
Aless peaceful place . ........o.iiiii i 39%
ST T L= T30 0 24%
DNt KNOW e e 20%
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31. How much do you know about the Geneva Conventions?

| know what they are and what they stipulate ............ ... i 25%
| know what they are but | don’'t know what they stipulate ............. ...t 31%
| have heard of the Geneva Conventions, but | don’t know whatthey are ................. 30%
| have never heard of the Geneva Conventions ........... ..., 14%

32. The Geneva Conventions are internationally recognized treaties that establish the rights and responsibilities
of sides that are engaged in military conflicts (such as the treatment of civilians and prisoners of war). Do you
think having these treaties is a good thing or a bad thing?

Having these treaties isa good thing ... ..o e 72%
Having these treatiesisabad thing ...... ..o 6%
NOINEr L e 10%
DNt KNOW e 12%

Interviewing Dates March 18 - 27, 2024

Target population U.S. adults, aged 18 and over.

Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel to be

representative of U.S. adults.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, and edu-
cation. The weights range from 0.443 to 2.273, with a mean of 1 and
a standard deviation of 0.289.

Number of respondents 2217

Margin of error + 2.2% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 19 questions not reported.
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1. Q1

Do you think the existence of military alliances (agreements between countries that they will defend each other militarily) generally increases or decreases

the likelihood of war taking place?

You

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Increases 24% 25% 22% 32% 35% 23% 12% 37% 31% 18% 17%
Decreases 44% 49% 39% 3% 34% 43% 54% 37% 33% 56% 42%
Neither 18% 18% 18% 13% 16% 19% 21% 15% 16% 20% 20%
Don’t know 14% 8% 20% 18% 14% 15% 12% 11% 19% 5% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region

Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
Increases 24% 23% 23% 23% 29% 17% 25% 24%
Decreases 44% 48% 55% 45% 43% 47% 41% 45%
Neither 18% 17% 13% 22% 15% 19% 20% 17%
Don’t know 14% 11% 10% 10% 13% 17% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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2. Q2
NATO is a security alliance of 32 countries from North America and Europe. NATO’s fundamental goal is to safeguard the allies’ freedom and security by

political and military means. Do you support or oppose the existence of NATO?

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Strongly support 40% 44% 37% 29% 33% 39% 52% 39% 25% 47% 44%
Somewhat support 31% 34% 29% 37% 34% 30% 29% 38% 32% 32% 27%
Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 10% 11% 10% 9% 8% 9% 12% 8% 9%
Strongly oppose 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3%
Don’t know 15% 8% 20% 20% 17% 17% 8% 10% 27% 7% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region

Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 40% 46% 65% 31% 38% 42% 40% 42%
Somewhat support 31% 32% 24% 39% 36% 30% 30% 31%
Somewhat oppose 9% 8% 4% 12% 9% 10% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose 4% 5% 2% 8% 4% 3% 5% 5%
Don’t know 15% 9% 5% 10% 13% 15% 16% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)




YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adults You
3A. Q3 — Collective Security Treaty Organization
Apart from NATO there are other military/security alliances globally. How much, if anything, do you know about these military and security alliances?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
A lot % 10% 4% 12% 15% 5% 1% 19% 10% 5% 2%
A little 16% 19% 12% 25% 25% 13% 7% 29% 21% 12% %
| have heard of it but don’t
know anything about it 17% 18% 16% 20% 21% 17% 13% 22% 19% 15% 15%
| have not heard of it 60% 53% 67% 43% 39% 65% 80% 30% 50% 68% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 7% % 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8%
A little 16% 16% 20% 13% 21% 12% 13% 19%
| have heard of it but don’t
know anything about it 17% 17% 18% 15% 16% 17% 17% 19%
| have not heard of it 60% 60% 54% 65% 56% 66% 62% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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3B. Q3 — Shanghai Cooperation Organization
Apart from NATO there are other military/security alliances globally. How much, if anything, do you know about these military and security alliances?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+

A lot 6% 8% 4% 10% 13% 5% 1% 15% 9% 4% 2%
A little 14% 18% 10% 24% 26% 10% 4% 31% 20% 10% 4%
| have heard of it but don’t

know anything about it 17% 19% 15% 26% 21% 17% 11% 23% 22% 17% 11%
| have not heard of it 63% 54% 71% 40% 40% 68% 85% 31% 49% 69% 83%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)

Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

A lot 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% 4% 5% 7%
A little 14% 14% 17% 12% 18% 11% 12% 17%
| have heard of it but don’t

know anything about it 17% 17% 17% 16% 18% 15% 18% 17%
| have not heard of it 63% 64% 58% 67% 55% 70% 65% 59%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)




YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adulis You
3C. Q3 — African Union
Apart from NATO there are other military/security alliances globally. How much, if anything, do you know about these military and security alliances?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
A lot 9% 12% 6% 13% 19% 6% 1% 23% 12% 5% 2%
A little 19% 25% 14% 36% 27% 15% 10% 36% 24% 18% 8%
| have heard of it but don’t
know anything about it 21% 24% 19% 18% 19% 23% 24% 18% 19% 27% 20%
| have not heard of it 51% 40% 61% 33% 35% 57% 65% 23% 45% 50% 70%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 9% 8% 11% 7% 11% 6% 8% 10%
A little 19% 20% 24% 16% 25% 14% 17% 23%
| have heard of it but don’t
know anything about it 21% 22% 24% 22% 20% 21% 21% 23%
| have not heard of it 51% 49% 41% 55% 44% 59% 53% 45%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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3D. @3 — Council of South American Defense
Apart from NATO there are other military/security alliances globally. How much, if anything, do you know about these military and security alliances?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
A lot % 9% 4% 10% 14% 5% 1% 17% 8% 4% 2%
A little 16% 19% 14% 31% 27% 12% 6% 30% 26% 12% 6%
| have heard of it but don’t
know anything about it 18% 20% 17% 21% 22% 19% 13% 23% 20% 17% 15%
| have not heard of it 59% 52% 65% 38% 38% 64% 80% 30% 45% 66% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 7% 6% 9% 5% 10% 4% 6% 7%
A little 16% 16% 19% 14% 20% 10% 15% 21%
| have heard of it but don’t
know anything about it 18% 18% 18% 17% 15% 21% 18% 19%
| have not heard of it 59% 59% 54% 63% 56% 65% 61% 53%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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3E. Q3 — AUKUS
Apart from NATO there are other military/security alliances globally. How much, if anything, do you know about these military and security alliances?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
A lot 6% 9% 3% 8% 12% 5% 1% 14% 7% 6% 1%
A little 14% 20% 9% 24% 21% 11% 8% 28% 16% 15% 5%
| have heard of it but don’t
know anything about it 15% 16% 13% 21% 20% 14% 10% 21% 19% 14% 10%
| have not heard of it 65% 55% 74% 48% 47% 70% 81% 38% 57% 66% 84%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6%
A little 14% 15% 18% 12% 19% 9% 11% 20%
| have heard of it but don't
know anything about it 15% 15% 15% 14% 16% 16% 14% 14%
| have not heard of it 65% 64% 58% 68% 59% 69% 68% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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4. Q4

Do you think the existence of NATO increases or decreases the likelihood of war taking place?

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Increases 19% 21% 17% 26% 29% 18% 9% 32% 25% 14% 13%
Decreases 46% 51% 41% 38% 37% 44% 58% 43% 32% 56% 46%
Neither 20% 20% 21% 16% 16% 22% 23% 14% 19% 23% 22%
Don’t know 15% 8% 21% 19% 17% 16% 10% 12% 24% 6% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

Increases 19% 19% 18% 19% 21% 13% 20% 22%
Decreases 46% 51% 60% 45% 43% 50% 43% 49%
Neither 20% 19% 13% 25% 20% 21% 23% 15%
Don’t know 15% 11% 9% 11% 16% 16% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adults You
5.Q5
Which comes closer to your view about how NATO should be used?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+

NATO should be used

only to defend member

nations if they are

attacked 48% 54% 42% 46% 45% 45% 53% 50% 41% 56% 43%
NATO should be used for

defense but also be

prepared to attack

countries that are

considered a threat 30% 31% 30% 29% 32% 30% 30% 33% 29% 29% 31%
Neither 8% 7% 9% 9% % 11% 6% 6% 9% 8% 9%
Don’t know 14% 8% 19% 16% 16% 14% 11% 11% 21% 7% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,217)  (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)

Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

NATO should be used

only to defend member

nations if they are

attacked 48% 52% 53% 53% 49% 51% 46% 47%
NATO should be used for

defense but also be

prepared to attack

countries that are

considered a threat 30% 32% 36% 28% 31% 29% 32% 29%
Neither 8% 7% 4% 9% 7% 6% 9% 10%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region

Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
Don’t know 14% 10% 6% 10% 14% 13% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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6. Q6
Do you think NATO should or should not be involved in humanitarian military interventions?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+

It should, regardless of

UN approval 27% 32% 23% 26% 27% 23% 31% 32% 22% 32% 23%
It should, but only with

UN approval 36% 36% 36% 39% 41% 35% 32% 43% 37% 31% 36%
It should not 15% 17% 12% 13% 11% 16% 16% 10% 13% 21% 12%
Don’t know 22% 15% 29% 22% 21% 25% 21% 15% 28% 16% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)

Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

It should, regardless of

UN approval 27% 30% 36% 25% 29% 28% 26% 27%
It should, but only with

UN approval 36% 36% 46% 28% 36% 34% 37% 36%
It should not 15% 15% 4% 27% 14% 15% 16% 13%
Don’t know 22% 19% 13% 21% 22% 24% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)




YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adults You

7. Q7
Generally speaking, would you support or oppose more European countries joining NATO?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Strongly support 33% 36% 30% 25% 29% 33% 39% 34% 21% 37% 35%
Somewhat support 33% 35% 32% 37% 35% 29% 35% 34% 36% 35% 29%
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 8% 14% 12% 8% 6% 13% 12% 9% 5%
Strongly oppose 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Don’t know 20% 14% 27% 22% 20% 24% 16% 14% 27% 13% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region

Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 33% 37% 52% 25% 29% 35% 33% 34%
Somewhat support 33% 35% 34% 36% 35% 33% 33% 32%
Somewhat oppose 9% 8% 5% 12% 12% 8% 8% 9%
Strongly oppose 5% 4% 1% 7% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Don’t know 20% 15% 8% 20% 20% 20% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)




YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adults You

8A. Q8 — Ireland
Please say whether you'd support or oppose each of the following joining NATO?

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Support 84% 84% 84% 2% 73% 88% 92% 2% 73% 92% 89%
Oppose 6% 6% 6% 12% 13% 4% 2% 12% 13% 3% 2%
Don’'t know 10% 9% 10% 17% 14% 8% 6% 16% 13% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,510) (787) (723) (147) (404) (396) (563) (312) (239) (475) (484)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region

Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
Support 84% 85% 85% 85% 82% 87% 82% 86%
Oppose 6% 6% 6% 6% 9% 4% 5% 8%
Don’t know 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,510) (1,262) (675) (451) (261) (320) (582) (347)




YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adults You

8B. Q8 — Switzerland
Please say whether you'd support or oppose each of the following joining NATO?

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Support 83% 81% 85% 73% 75% 85% 91% 2% 78% 87% 89%
Oppose 9% 11% 7% 15% 14% 7% 4% 16% 12% 7% 4%
Don’'t know 8% 8% 8% 12% 10% 8% 5% 12% 10% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,510) (787) (723) (147) (404) (396) (563) (312) (239) (475) (484)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region

Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
Support 83% 85% 85% 85% 84% 83% 81% 86%
Oppose 9% 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 8% 10%
Don’t know 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 10% 11% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,510) (1,262) (675) (451) (261) (320) (582) (347)




YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adults You

8C. Q8 — Austria
Please say whether you'd support or oppose each of the following joining NATO?

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Support 79% 81% 7% 66% 73% 80% 86% 2% 71% 87% 80%
Oppose 7% 7% 8% 15% 13% 5% 2% 12% 16% 4% 4%
Don’t know 14% 12% 15% 19% 13% 15% 12% 16% 14% 10% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,510) (787) (723) (147) (404) (396) (563) (312) (239) (475) (484)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region

Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
Support 79% 81% 81% 82% 80% 7% 7% 83%
Oppose 7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 5% 6% 10%
Don’t know 14% 12% 11% 12% 11% 18% 16% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,510) (1,262) (675) (451) (261) (320) (582) (347)




YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adults You

8D. Q8 — Serbia
Please say whether you'd support or oppose each of the following joining NATO?

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Support 45% 48% 42% 47% 52% 44% 40% 52% 49% 45% 39%
Oppose 20% 23% 17% 23% 24% 18% 19% 25% 21% 22% 15%
Don’t know 35% 29% 41% 30% 24% 38% 41% 23% 30% 33% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,510) (787) (723) (147) (404) (396) (563) (312) (239) (475) (484)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region

Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
Support 45% 45% 49% 43% 45% 43% 42% 52%
Oppose 20% 20% 17% 25% 23% 20% 19% 21%
Don’t know 35% 34% 33% 32% 32% 37% 39% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,510) (1,262) (675) (451) (261) (320) (582) (347)




YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adults You

8E. Q8 — Bosnia and Herzegovina
Please say whether you'd support or oppose each of the following joining NATO?

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Support 47% 50% 43% 50% 50% 47% 44% 52% 47% 49% 41%
Oppose 17% 19% 16% 20% 24% 15% 14% 24% 21% 15% 13%
Don’t know 36% 31% 41% 31% 26% 38% 42% 24% 32% 35% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,510) (787) (723) (147) (404) (396) (563) (312) (239) (475) (484)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region

Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
Support 47% 48% 51% 45% 47% 42% 46% 53%
Oppose 17% 16% 15% 18% 19% 16% 18% 17%
Don’t know 36% 35% 33% 37% 34% 42% 37% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,510) (1,262) (675) (451) (261) (320) (582) (347)




YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adults You

8F. Q8 — Moldova
Please say whether you'd support or oppose each of the following joining NATO?

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Support 46% 49% 42% 51% 51% 45% 41% 55% 46% 46% 40%
Oppose 14% 16% 12% 18% 21% 11% 11% 22% 18% 13% 9%
Don’'t know 40% 35% 46% 31% 28% 44% 48% 24% 36% 41% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,510) (787) (723) (147) (404) (396) (563) (312) (239) (475) (484)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region

Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
Support 46% 47% 49% 44% 45% 43% 45% 51%
Oppose 14% 14% 13% 15% 21% 10% 13% 15%
Don’t know 40% 39% 38% 40% 34% 47% 42% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,510) (1,262) (675) (451) (261) (320) (582) (347)




YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adults You

8G. Q8 — Georgia
Please say whether you'd support or oppose each of the following joining NATO?

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Support 54% 58% 51% 69% 63% 50% 47% 70% 59% 50% 47%
Oppose 15% 17% 12% 11% 16% 13% 16% 14% 15% 19% 11%
Don’t know 31% 25% 37% 20% 21% 36% 37% 16% 26% 31% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,510) (787) (723) (147) (404) (396) (563) (312) (239) (475) (484)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region

Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
Support 54% 54% 55% 54% 55% 49% 55% 58%
Oppose 15% 15% 12% 18% 14% 16% 14% 16%
Don’t know 31% 31% 32% 28% 32% 35% 32% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,510) (1,262) (675) (451) (261) (320) (582) (347)




YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adults You

8H. @8 — Ukraine
Please say whether you'd support or oppose each of the following joining NATO?

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Support 72% 70% 73% 66% 65% 75% 75% 64% 66% 73% 77%
Oppose 14% 15% 12% 19% 17% 12% 10% 19% 17% 13% 9%
Don’t know 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 13% 14% 17% 17% 13% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,510) (787) (723) (147) (404) (396) (563) (312) (239) (475) (484)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region

Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
Support 72% 73% 82% 63% 70% 71% 71% 73%
Oppose 14% 13% 9% 19% 16% 11% 13% 15%
Don’t know 15% 14% 9% 18% 13% 18% 15% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,510) (1,262) (675) (451) (261) (320) (582) (347)




YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adults You

8l. @8 — Russia
Please say whether you'd support or oppose each of the following joining NATO?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Support 19% 20% 19% 33% 30% 18% 9% 30% 31% 14% 12%
Oppose 65% 66% 64% 45% 51% 67% 79% 52% 46% 75% 73%
Don’t know 16% 14% 18% 22% 19% 15% 12% 18% 23% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,510) (787) (723) (147) (404) (396) (563) (312) (239) (475) (484)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
Support 19% 18% 18% 20% 23% 15% 19% 22%
Oppose 65% 67% 71% 64% 61% 65% 67% 65%
Don’t know 16% 14% 12% 16% 17% 20% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,510) (1,262) (675) (451) (261) (320) (582) (347)




YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adulis You
9A. Q9 — China

And should NATO membership be open to any of the following countries? Select all that apply.

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Should 20% 22% 19% 32% 30% 20% 9% 31% 31% 16% 12%
Should not 55% 62% 49% 35% 41% 56% 74% 44% 34% 73% 58%
Don’t know 24% 16% 32% 33% 28% 24% 18% 25% 34% 11% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

Should 20% 20% 24% 15% 26% 19% 20% 19%
Should not 55% 61% 57% 69% 51% 58% 56% 54%
Don’t know 24% 19% 19% 17% 23% 23% 24% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adulis You
9B. Q9 — India

And should NATO membership be open to any of the following countries? Select all that apply.

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Should 38% 38% 38% 36% 35% 41% 39% 35% 36% 40% 40%
Should not 29% 36% 22% 31% 32% 26% 29% 38% 25% 35% 21%
Don’t know 33% 26% 39% 32% 33% 33% 32% 27% 39% 25% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

Should 38% 41% 44% 37% 3% 36% 38% 41%
Should not 29% 31% 31% 34% 30% 28% 30% 28%
Don’t know 33% 28% 25% 29% 32% 36% 32% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adulis You
9C. Q9 — Vietnam

And should NATO membership be open to any of the following countries? Select all that apply.

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Should 35% 34% 35% 40% 36% 36% 31% 37% 37% 33% 34%
Should not 30% 39% 22% 27% 30% 26% 36% 36% 22% 41% 22%
Don’t know 35% 27% 43% 33% 34% 38% 33% 27% 40% 26% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

Should 35% 36% 42% 30% 35% 32% 34% 38%
Should not 30% 33% 29% 40% 33% 31% 30% 29%
Don’t know 35% 31% 29% 30% 32% 37% 36% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adulis You
9D. Q9 — The Philippines

And should NATO membership be open to any of the following countries? Select all that apply.

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Should 44% 46% 43% 43% 43% 43% 48% 44% 41% 47% 44%
Should not 24% 32% 17% 27% 25% 23% 24% 32% 19% 32% 17%
Don’t know 31% 22% 39% 30% 32% 34% 27% 24% 40% 21% 39%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

Should 44% 48% 50% 45% 39% 43% 47% 46%
Should not 24% 26% 24% 30% 28% 23% 23% 25%
Don’t know 31% 26% 26% 24% 32% 34% 30% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adulis You
9E. Q9 — Brazil

And should NATO membership be open to any of the following countries? Select all that apply.

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Should 42% 44% 41% 50% 43% 42% 40% 46% 44% 42% 40%
Should not 24% 32% 17% 19% 25% 22% 27% 29% 17% 34% 16%
Don’t know 33% 24% 42% 30% 32% 36% 33% 24% 39% 24% 44%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

Should 42% 45% 48% 41% 43% 41% 42% 44%
Should not 24% 26% 24% 30% 28% 24% 23% 23%
Don’t know 33% 30% 27% 29% 29% 35% 34% 33%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War

March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adulis You
9F. Q9 — Argentina

And should NATO membership be open to any of the following countries? Select all that apply.

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Should 41% 43% 39% 43% 44% 43% 35% 46% 42% 41% 37%
Should not 25% 32% 19% 24% 26% 20% 30% 29% 21% 34% 17%
Don’t know 34% 25% 42% 34% 30% 36% 35% 26% 37% 25% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

Should 41% 42% 46% 38% 41% 39% 41% 42%
Should not 25% 27% 25% 33% 27% 24% 25% 25%
Don’t know 34% 31% 29% 29% 32% 36% 34% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adulis You
9G. Q9 — South Africa

And should NATO membership be open to any of the following countries? Select all that apply.

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Should 39% 39% 40% 43% 40% 39% 37% 41% 41% 37% 39%
Should not 27% 36% 20% 27% 27% 25% 31% 34% 19% 37% 20%
Don’t know 33% 25% 41% 30% 33% 35% 32% 25% 40% 26% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

Should 39% 41% 46% 35% 38% 37% 41% 40%
Should not 27% 30% 26% 36% 32% 27% 27% 26%
Don’t know 33% 29% 28% 29% 30% 36% 33% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adulis You
9H. Q9 — Israel

And should NATO membership be open to any of the following countries? Select all that apply.

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Should 47% 52% 42% 42% 45% 42% 54% 49% 39% 54% 44%
Should not 25% 29% 22% 31% 25% 25% 24% 28% 26% 30% 20%
Don’t know 28% 19% 36% 28% 30% 32% 22% 23% 36% 16% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

Should 47% 50% 44% 60% 47% 43% 49% 46%
Should not 25% 26% 31% 21% 28% 27% 24% 25%
Don’t know 28% 23% 25% 19% 25% 30% 27% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adulis You
9l. Q9 — Saudi Arabia

And should NATO membership be open to any of the following countries? Select all that apply.

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Should 27% 32% 23% 36% 33% 26% 20% 38% 30% 27% 19%
Should not 40% 45% 36% 30% 35% 39% 49% 35% 32% 51% 38%
Don’t know 33% 24% 41% 34% 31% 35% 31% 26% 38% 22% 43%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

Should 27% 27% 28% 27% 29% 23% 26% 32%
Should not 40% 44% 45% 45% 41% 42% 41% 36%
Don’t know 33% 29% 27% 28% 29% 35% 33% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adulis You
9J. Q9 — Egypt

And should NATO membership be open to any of the following countries? Select all that apply.

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Should 37% 38% 36% 38% 39% 38% 34% 43% 34% 35% 37%
Should not 28% 37% 20% 29% 27% 25% 32% 32% 22% 40% 19%
Don’t know 35% 25% 44% 33% 35% 37% 34% 25% 43% 25% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

Should 37% 38% 42% 35% 36% 35% 38% 3%
Should not 28% 31% 27% 37% 33% 27% 27% 28%
Don’t know 35% 31% 31% 29% 31% 38% 35% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adults

10. Q10

You

Do you think Eastern European countries joining NATO since the end of the Cold War has generally increased or decreased the likelihood of war taking

place in Europe?

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Increased 22% 27% 18% 28% 32% 21% 14% 37% 24% 20% 15%
Decreased 38% 42% 34% 35% 33% 36% 46% 36% 31% 46% 36%
Neither 18% 18% 19% 16% 15% 20% 21% 13% 17% 21% 20%
Don'’t know 21% 13% 29% 22% 21% 23% 19% 14% 29% 12% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217)  (1,086)  (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region

Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
Increased 22% 23% 22% 25% 27% 20% 21% 23%
Decreased 38% 42% 48% 39% 34% 40% 37% 42%
Neither 18% 18% 15% 20% 18% 17% 20% 18%
Don’t know 21% 17% 15% 17% 21% 23% 22% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War

March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adults You
11. Q11
Do you think Eastern European countries joining NATO since the end of the Cold War has generally improved or worsened relations between the West and
Russia?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+

Generally improved

relations between the

West and Russia 14% 16% 12% 21% 22% 12% 7% 26% 17% 10% 9%
Generally worsened

relations between the

West and Russia 36% 43% 30% 36% 35% 34% 40% 40% 31% 44% 30%
No significant impact

either way 25% 26% 24% 15% 18% 28% 31% 17% 17% 31% 28%
Don’t know 25% 15% 34% 28% 25% 26% 21% 17% 35% 14% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)

Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

Generally improved

relations between the

West and Russia 14% 15% 17% 14% 19% 10% 13% 16%
Generally worsened

relations between the

West and Russia 36% 39% 37% 40% 39% 34% 37% 36%
No significant impact

either way 25% 26% 27% 26% 20% 29% 26% 24%
Don’t know 25% 20% 19% 19% 23% 26% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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12. Q12
How effective, if at all, do you think the United Nations is at preventing wars around the world?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Very effective 13% 16% 11% 20% 25% 11% 3% 29% 18% 7% 7%
Somewhat effective 33% 29% 37% 35% 34% 34% 31% 32% 36% 27% 38%
Not very effective 25% 25% 24% 23% 18% 23% 33% 17% 21% 30% 26%
Not effective at all 16% 22% 11% 9% 10% 17% 24% 11% 8% 29% 13%
Don’t know 12% 8% 16% 13% 13% 14% 9% 10% 17% 7% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region

Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
Very effective 13% 13% 19% 9% 18% 8% 12% 15%
Somewhat effective 33% 34% 41% 26% 34% 36% 33% 31%
Not very effective 25% 26% 24% 28% 23% 23% 26% 25%
Not effective at all 16% 18% 8% 29% 17% 17% 17% 15%
Don’t know 12% 9% 9% 7% 8% 15% 12% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)




YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adulis You
13. Q13
Would you like to see the United Nations have more, less or the same amount of influence on member countries as it has now?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+

More influence than now 34% 34% 34% 34% 41% 31% 31% 44% 35% 28% 34%
Less influence than now 24% 30% 18% 23% 22% 24% 26% 25% 19% 34% 17%
The same influence as

now 22% 22% 22% 24% 18% 23% 24% 17% 23% 26% 22%
Don’t know 20% 14% 26% 19% 19% 22% 20% 14% 23% 13% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)

Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

More influence than now 34% 36% 50% 24% 40% 27% 33% 37%
Less influence than now 24% 25% 11% 42% 20% 25% 24% 25%
The same influence as

now 22% 22% 25% 19% 22% 27% 23% 17%
Don’t know 20% 16% 14% 15% 17% 21% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adults You
14. Q14

Would you support or oppose the formation of a UN army?

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
| would support 34% 38% 29% 44% 46% 32% 21% 55% 36% 28% 25%
| would oppose 33% 39% 28% 22% 25% 32% 46% 23% 24% 48% 31%
Don’t know 33% 23% 43% 34% 29% 36% 34% 21% 40% 24% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217)  (1,086)  (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

| would support 34% 35% 46% 26% 42% 27% 32% 35%
| would oppose 33% 36% 23% 50% 29% 37% 35% 31%
Don’'t know 33% 29% 32% 24% 29% 36% 33% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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15. Q15
How likely, if at all, do you think the US will be directly involved in a war (i.e. with troops on the ground, fighting) in the next five years?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Very likely 26% 28% 23% 21% 27% 30% 22% 30% 21% 27% 24%
Somewhat likely 39% 38% 40% 39% 36% 35% 45% 33% 41% 41% 40%
Somewhat unlikely 15% 17% 13% 16% 15% 14% 15% 16% 13% 17% 13%
Very unlikely 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 9% 6% 6% 6%
Don’t know 14% 10% 18% 18% 15% 16% 11% 12% 20% 10% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region

Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 26% 26% 23% 29% 26% 24% 26% 25%
Somewhat likely 39% 41% 41% 40% 39% 42% 39% 37%
Somewhat unlikely 15% 16% 19% 14% 16% 15% 14% 15%
Very unlikely 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8%
Don’t know 14% 11% 11% 11% 13% 13% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)




YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adults You
16A. Q16 — If the U.S. is threatened directly (i.e. if its territory is attacked or under threat of attack)
For which of the following reasons, if any, should the U.S. get involved in a war?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+

Is a reason to go to war 78% 80% 76% 61% 66% 78% 93% 67% 63% 88% 83%
Is not a reason to go to

war 11% 11% 10% 19% 18% 9% 2% 19% 19% 6% 5%
Don’t know 12% 9% 14% 20% 15% 13% 5% 15% 19% 5% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)

Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

Is a reason to go to war 78% 83% 82% 86% 73% 82% 81% 72%
Is not a reason to go to

war 11% 9% 10% 8% 14% 9% 8% 13%
Don’'t know 12% 8% 8% 6% 13% 8% 11% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)




YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adulis You
16B. Q16 — If a U.S. ally is being attacked
For which of the following reasons, if any, should the U.S. get involved in a war?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+

Is a reason to go to war 49% 57% 42% 41% 46% 45% 58% 48% 42% 63% 42%
Is not a reason to go to

war 29% 27% 31% 33% 30% 29% 25% 33% 29% 22% 31%
Don’t know 22% 16% 28% 26% 23% 26% 17% 19% 29% 15% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)

Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

Is a reason to go to war 49% 53% 56% 54% 47% 51% 49% 49%
Is not a reason to go to

war 29% 29% 25% 31% 31% 27% 29% 29%
Don’t know 22% 18% 19% 15% 22% 22% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)




YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adults You
16C. Q16 — If a country that is not an ally of the U.S. is being attacked
For which of the following reasons, if any, should the U.S. get involved in a war?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+

Is a reason to go to war 13% 16% 11% 21% 24% 11% 26% 20% 9% 6%
Is not a reason to go to

war 63% 66% 61% 56% 52% 64% 75% 54% 52% 73% 66%
Don’t know 23% 19% 28% 23% 24% 26% 20% 20% 28% 18% 28%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217)  (1,086)  (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)

Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

Is a reason to go to war 13% 13% 17% 11% 18% 9% 12% 16%
Is not a reason to go to

war 63% 67% 59% 76% 61% 67% 64% 59%
Don’t know 23% 20% 24% 13% 21% 24% 23% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)




YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adults You
16D. Q16 — To prevent ethnic cleansing/mass expulsion of people
For which of the following reasons, if any, should the U.S. get involved in a war?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+

Is a reason to go to war 41% 42% 41% 46% 45% 40% 38% 48% 43% 39% 39%
Is not a reason to go to

war 31% 34% 28% 25% 30% 30% 35% 31% 26% 37% 29%
Don’t know 28% 24% 31% 28% 25% 30% 27% 22% 30% 25% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)

Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

Is a reason to go to war 41% 43% 53% 35% 42% 44% 40% 41%
Is not a reason to go to

war 31% 33% 25% 43% 30% 28% 33% 31%
Don’t know 28% 24% 22% 23% 28% 28% 27% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)




YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adults You

17A. Q17 — World War Il (1939-45)
Given what you know now, do you think the U.S. was right or wrong to take military action in the following wars. .. ?

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Right 69% 75% 62% 56% 54% 70% 84% 58% 51% 86% 69%
Wrong 10% 10% 9% 17% 15% 9% 3% 17% 15% 6% 6%
Don’t know 22% 15% 28% 27% 31% 21% 13% 25% 35% 8% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region

Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
Right 69% 75% 78% 77% 66% 74% 67% 69%
Wrong 10% 9% 8% 8% 13% 7% 10% 9%
Don’t know 22% 16% 14% 15% 21% 19% 23% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)




YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adults You

17B. Q17 — Korean War (1950-1953)
Given what you know now, do you think the U.S. was right or wrong to take military action in the following wars. .. ?

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Right 39% 47% 32% 35% 33% 34% 51% 38% 30% 53% 33%
Wrong 24% 26% 22% 25% 27% 26% 19% 27% 25% 25% 20%
Don’t know 37% 27% 46% 40% 40% 40% 29% 35% 45% 22% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region

Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
Right 39% 44% 45% 48% 40% 41% 39% 38%
Wrong 24% 24% 24% 25% 25% 22% 24% 25%
Don’t know 37% 31% 32% 27% 35% 37% 37% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adulis You
17C. Q17 — Vietham War (1955-1975)

Given what you know now, do you think the U.S. was right or wrong to take military action in the following wars. .. ?

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Right 23% 28% 19% 25% 30% 22% 18% 34% 23% 24% 16%
Wrong 49% 50% 48% 41% 34% 49% 64% 36% 35% 58% 55%
Don’t know 28% 22% 34% 34% 36% 29% 19% 29% 41% 17% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

Right 23% 25% 23% 28% 26% 19% 24% 24%
Wrong 49% 53% 56% 50% 45% 52% 48% 49%
Don’t know 28% 22% 21% 22% 29% 28% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)




YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adulis You
17D. Q17 — Gulf War (1990-91)

Given what you know now, do you think the U.S. was right or wrong to take military action in the following wars. .. ?

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Right 39% 48% 30% 29% 34% 39% 46% 39% 27% 54% 32%
Wrong 30% 29% 30% 24% 25% 32% 33% 26% 23% 30% 35%
Don’t know 32% 23% 40% 46% 41% 29% 22% 35% 50% 16% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

Right 39% 43% 38% 49% 36% 41% 41% 35%
Wrong 30% 31% 34% 29% 31% 29% 27% 32%
Don’t know 32% 26% 27% 22% 33% 30% 32% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adulis You
17E. Q17 — Kosovo War (1998-99)

Given what you know now, do you think the U.S. was right or wrong to take military action in the following wars. .. ?

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Right 25% 32% 19% 27% 30% 24% 22% 37% 21% 30% 17%
Wrong 28% 33% 23% 29% 23% 28% 32% 28% 21% 37% 24%
Don’t know 47% 34% 58% 45% 47% 48% 46% 35% 57% 34% 59%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

Right 25% 28% 35% 23% 27% 22% 24% 28%
Wrong 28% 30% 25% 36% 30% 30% 27% 27%
Don’t know 47% 42% 40% 41% 43% 48% 48% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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17F. Q17 — Afghanistan War (2001-21)

Given what you know now, do you think the U.S. was right or wrong to take military action in the following wars. .. ?

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Right 35% 39% 30% 27% 36% 38% 33% 36% 30% 42% 30%
Wrong 38% 40% 36% 39% 31% 37% 46% 36% 30% 43% 40%
Don’t know 27% 20% 34% 34% 34% 25% 21% 29% 39% 15% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

Right 35% 37% 37% 39% 37% 37% 34% 32%
Wrong 38% 42% 43% 40% 37% 38% 39% 38%
Don’t know 27% 22% 20% 21% 26% 25% 27% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adulis You
17G. Q17 — Iraq War (2003-11)

Given what you know now, do you think the U.S. was right or wrong to take military action in the following wars. .. ?

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Right 32% 35% 29% 29% 33% 32% 32% 33% 30% 37% 28%
Wrong 42% 46% 39% 39% 34% 45% 48% 41% 31% 50% 43%
Don’t know 26% 19% 32% 32% 33% 23% 20% 26% 39% 13% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

Right 32% 33% 29% 39% 31% 34% 32% 31%
Wrong 42% 46% 51% 41% 43% 44% 42% 42%
Don’t know 26% 21% 20% 20% 26% 22% 27% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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18. Q18
How confident, if at all, are you in the ability of the American army to defend the U.S. if it were attacked by another country?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Very confident 43% 50% 37% 38% 45% 45% 42% 51% 34% 50% 38%
Somewhat confident 34% 32% 36% 31% 34% 31% 38% 31% 35% 32% 37%
Not very confident 11% 10% 13% 14% 10% 10% 12% 8% 14% 11% 12%
Not at all confident 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6%
Don’t know % 5% 10% 12% 9% 8% 4% 7% 13% 4% 8%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region

Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
Very confident 43% 45% 58% 36% 43% 42% 42% 45%
Somewhat confident 34% 35% 32% 39% 34% 37% 33% 32%
Not very confident 11% 11% 6% 15% 10% 12% 12% 11%
Not at all confident 4% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Don’t know 7% 5% 3% 4% 7% 6% 8% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)




YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adults You
19. Q19
Based on what you have read or heard, do you think the U.S. should increase, decrease or make no change to the level of money spent on the military?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Increase significantly 22% 25% 20% 15% 19% 19% 30% 22% 13% 26% 24%
Increase moderately 29% 32% 26% 23% 29% 27% 34% 31% 23% 33% 28%
Make no change 23% 23% 23% 26% 25% 24% 20% 24% 26% 22% 21%
Decrease moderately 8% 8% 9% 13% % 9% 7% 7% 11% 9% %
Decrease significantly 5% 4% 6% 8% 6% 7% 2% 5% 8% 4% 5%
Don’t know 12% 8% 16% 15% 15% 14% 7% 11% 19% 6% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,217)  (1,086)  (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region

Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
Increase significantly 22% 24% 17% 35% 20% 20% 24% 22%
Increase moderately 29% 31% 28% 35% 35% 29% 29% 27%
Make no change 23% 24% 28% 18% 19% 23% 24% 25%
Decrease moderately 8% 8% 12% 4% 8% 10% 7% 8%
Decrease significantly 5% 6% 8% 2% 5% 5% 4% 7%
Don’t know 12% 8% 6% 7% 13% 12% 12% 11%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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20. Q20
When it comes to possessing nuclear weapons, which of these best reflects your view?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+

Nuclear weapons should

be limited to those

countries that already

have them 30% 40% 22% 28% 33% 28% 32% 38% 25% 41% 20%
Other countries should

be able to develop and

acquire nuclear

weapons 12% 13% 10% 25% 19% 9% 3% 23% 19% 8% 5%
No one should have

nuclear weapons 49% 40% 58% 35% 36% 54% 61% 29% 42% 47% 67%
Don’'t know 9% 7% 11% 13% 12% 9% 5% 11% 14% 4% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)

Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

Nuclear weapons should

be limited to those

countries that already

have them 30% 33% 29% 43% 32% 26% 33% 30%
Other countries should

be able to develop and

acquire nuclear

weapons 12% 11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 11% 13%
No one should have

nuclear weapons 49% 50% 55% 40% 47% 56% 48% 47%

continued on the next page ...
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Don’t know 9% 6% 5% 6% 9% 9% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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21. Q21
The U.S. is one of the countries in the world that possess nuclear weapons. Does the US having nuclear weapons make you feel safer or less safe?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Safer 36% 46% 27% 34% 37% 34% 39% 44% 28% 47% 27%
Less safe 22% 20% 24% 31% 27% 21% 15% 28% 28% 15% 21%
Neither 32% 27% 35% 20% 25% 34% 40% 19% 27% 33% 40%
Don’t know 10% 7% 14% 15% 11% 11% 7% 9% 16% 5% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

Safer 36% 40% 37% 48% 39% 31% 38% 37%
Less safe 22% 21% 25% 15% 24% 24% 20% 22%
Neither 32% 32% 30% 32% 27% 33% 33% 31%
Don’t know 10% 7% 8% 4% 10% 12% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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22. Q22
Are nuclear weapons making the world a safer or a more dangerous place?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
A safer place 13% 17% 9% 17% 18% 11% 10% 21% 14% 14% 6%
A more dangerous place 63% 61% 64% 51% 54% 64% 2% 55% 51% 65% 71%
Neither 14% 16% 13% 16% 15% 15% 12% 15% 16% 16% 12%
Don’t know 10% 7% 14% 16% 13% 10% 6% 9% 18% 5% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

A safer place 13% 14% 15% 16% 16% 11% 13% 12%
A more dangerous place 63% 64% 67% 60% 64% 66% 61% 61%
Neither 14% 14% 11% 18% 10% 11% 16% 18%
Don’t know 10% 8% 7% 7% 10% 12% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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23. Q23
In the event that the U.S. were attacked with nuclear weapons, would you support or oppose America using nuclear weapons in a counter-attack?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+

| would support the U.S.

using nuclear weapons

in a counter-attack 61% 70% 53% 51% 55% 59% 73% 61% 47% 76% 57%
| would oppose the U.S.

using nuclear weapons

in a counter-attack 19% 16% 21% 29% 23% 19% 10% 23% 27% 12% 17%
Don’t know 20% 14% 26% 21% 21% 22% 16% 17% 26% 12% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)

Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

| would support the U.S.

using nuclear weapons

in a counter-attack 61% 66% 63% 74% 62% 60% 62% 62%
| would oppose the U.S.

using nuclear weapons

in a counter-attack 19% 17% 21% 12% 19% 21% 18% 18%
Don’t know 20% 17% 15% 15% 19% 19% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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24. Q24

Do you think it could ever be acceptable for a country to use nuclear weapons first (i.e. without having been attacked by nuclear weapons)?

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
It could be acceptable 16% 21% 10% 20% 25% 14% 7% 31% 16% 15% 7%
It could not be acceptable 69% 67% 70% 62% 57% 68% 81% 55% 63% 75% 74%
Don’t know 16% 12% 20% 19% 18% 18% 12% 14% 21% 10% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

It could be acceptable 16% 17% 17% 18% 20% 13% 15% 16%
It could not be acceptable 69% 71% 74% 69% 65% 73% 68% 68%
Don’t know 16% 12% 9% 13% 15% 14% 17% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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25. Q25

Could it ever be acceptable for the U.S. to use nuclear weapons first (i.e. without having been attacked by nuclear weapons)?

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
It could be acceptable 17% 22% 13% 24% 25% 17% 9% 31% 19% 17% 9%
It could not be acceptable 65% 64% 66% 54% 55% 66% 75% 54% 56% 71% 71%
Don’t know 18% 14% 21% 21% 19% 17% 16% 16% 24% 13% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

It could be acceptable 17% 18% 20% 18% 22% 13% 17% 19%
It could not be acceptable 65% 68% 70% 65% 61% 71% 63% 64%
Don’t know 18% 14% 10% 17% 18% 16% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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26. Q26
Before reading this question, have you ever considered what you would do in case of a nuclear attack on your country?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
| have 41% 47% 35% 32% 35% 42% 47% 38% 30% 53% 37%
| have not 47% 41% 52% 49% 47% 46% 47% 45% 51% 39% 53%
Don’t know 12% 11% 13% 19% 18% 12% 6% 17% 19% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
| have 41% 45% 44% 49% 40% 43% 39% 43%
| have not 47% 46% 48% 43% 47% 45% 49% 45%
Don’t know 12% 9% 7% 8% 13% 13% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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27. Q27
Do you think countries that have nuclear weapons should retain or get rid of them?
Gender Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+

Countries with nuclear

weapons should retain

them 19% 23% 15% 19% 20% 18% 18% 24% 16% 23% 14%
Countries with nuclear

weapons should get rid

of them, but only if ALL

countries get rid of

them 56% 58% 54% 50% 49% 52% 67% 53% 46% 61% 59%
Countries with nuclear

weapons should get rid

of them, regardless of

whether other

countries get rid of

them or not 11% 9% 13% 16% 14% 12% 6% 12% 17% 7% 11%
Don’t know 14% 10% 18% 15% 16% 18% 9% 11% 21% 9% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)

Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

Countries with nuclear

weapons should retain

them 19% 20% 17% 26% 22% 17% 20% 16%
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Countries with nuclear

weapons should get rid

of them, but only if ALL

countries get rid of

them 56% 59% 64% 56% 55% 59% 53% 58%
Countries with nuclear

weapons should get rid

of them, regardless of

whether other

countries get rid of

them or not 11% 10% 11% 7% 10% 10% 12% 10%
Don’t know 14% 11% 8% 11% 12% 14% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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28. Q28
Do you think that there will ever be a time where there are no wars and military conflicts in the world?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
There definitely will 13% 14% 11% 13% 19% 12% 8% 21% 13% 10% 10%
There probably will 16% 17% 15% 29% 26% 11% 6% 28% 26% 10% 8%
There probably will not 31% 29% 32% 26% 24% 30% 39% 23% 27% 34% 35%
There definitely will not 31% 32% 29% 17% 17% 37% 42% 17% 17% 42% 37%
Don’t know 10% % 13% 14% 14% 11% 5% 11% 17% 5% 10%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217)  (1,086)  (1,131) (227) (623) (624)  (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region

Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
There definitely will 13% 13% 13% 13% 15% 10% 12% 14%
There probably will 16% 15% 18% 13% 20% 10% 15% 19%
There probably will not 31% 32% 35% 27% 28% 34% 30% 31%
There definitely will not 31% 34% 28% 41% 27% 37% 32% 25%
Don’t know 10% 7% 5% 7% 9% 9% 10% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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29. Q29
You said in the previous question that you think there will be a time where there are no wars and military conflicts in the world. When do you think that time
will come?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+

In 10 years from now or

less 19% 20% 17% * 19% 23% 13% 20% 16% 20% 18%
In 11-20 years from now 19% 21% 18% * 23% 17% 10% 26% 20% 13% 15%
In 21-30 years from now 15% 14% 16% * 18% 14% 6% 15% 21% 11% 10%
In 31-50 years from now 9% 10% 7% * 10% 8% 8% 8% 10% 12% 4%
In 51-100 years from now 6% 7% 6% * 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6%
In more than 100 years

from now 10% 11% 9% * 7% 12% 13% 9% 6% 13% 13%
Don’t know 23% 19% 27% * 16% 20% 43% 16% 21% 24% 34%
Totals 101% 102% 100% * 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (629) (348) (281) (99) (288) (137) (105) (225) (162) (123) (119)

Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

In 10 years from now or

less 19% 18% 18% 19% 18% * 19% 18%
In 11-20 years from now 19% 19% 23% 16% 19% * 17% 25%
In 21-30 years from now 15% 15% 17% 14% 18% * 14% 15%
In 31-50 years from now 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% * 9% 9%
In 51-100 years from now 6% % 8% 5% 3% * 8% 6%
In more than 100 years

from now 10% 10% % 12% 11% * 11% 9%
Don’t know 23% 21% 17% 25% 21% * 22% 17%
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Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% * 100% 99%
Unweighted N (629) (471) (240) (187) (138) (96) (234) (161)

64



YouGov Survey: Big Survey on NATO and War
March 18 - 27, 2024 - 2217 U.S. adults You

30. Q30
In 50 years do you think the world will be a more or less peaceful place than now, or about the same?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
A more peaceful place 17% 18% 15% 21% 28% 13% 9% 30% 22% 11% 12%
A less peaceful place 39% 39% 38% 37% 33% 41% 42% 35% 33% 41% 42%
Same as now 24% 27% 22% 15% 21% 27% 27% 19% 19% 32% 23%
Don’t know 20% 16% 24% 27% 19% 19% 21% 16% 26% 16% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217)  (1,086)  (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region

Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
A more peaceful place 17% 17% 23% 13% 21% 14% 15% 19%
A less peaceful place 39% 41% 36% 46% 34% 39% 40% 39%
Same as now 24% 24% 25% 24% 24% 26% 24% 23%
Don’t know 20% 18% 16% 18% 21% 21% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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31. Q31
How much do you know about the Geneva Conventions?
Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+

| know what they are and

what they stipulate 25% 32% 18% 20% 21% 25% 31% 25% 17% 37% 19%
| know what they are but |

don’t know what they

stipulate 31% 34% 29% 30% 34% 28% 32% 35% 30% 33% 28%
| have heard of the

Geneva Conventions,

but | don’t know what

they are 30% 24% 35% 26% 25% 32% 32% 24% 27% 23% 40%
| have never heard of the

Geneva Conventions 14% 10% 18% 24% 20% 15% 5% 16% 26% 6% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217)  (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)

Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West

| know what they are and

what they stipulate 25% 29% 31% 31% 28% 25% 23% 26%
| know what they are but |

don’t know what they

stipulate 31% 33% 36% 30% 32% 31% 31% 31%
| have heard of the

Geneva Conventions,

but | don’t know what

they are 30% 29% 26% 32% 27% 31% 31% 28%
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| have never heard of the

Geneva Conventions 14% 9% 7% 7% 13% 13% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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32. Q32

The Geneva Conventions are internationally recognized treaties that establish the rights and responsibilities of sides that are engaged in military conflicts
(such as the treatment of civilians and prisoners of war). Do you think having these treaties is a good thing or a bad thing?

You

Gender Age Gender and Age
Total Men Women 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ Men 18-39 Women 18-39 Men 40+ Women 40+
Having these treaties is a
good thing 72% 75% 69% 62% 65% 71% 82% 69% 59% 79% 74%
Having these treaties is a
bad thing 6% 8% 5% 13% 11% 4% 1% 13% 11% 5% 1%
Neither 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 7% 13% 11% 9%
Don’t know 12% 8% 16% 15% 14% 14% 7% 11% 17% 6% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,086) (1,131) (227) (623) (624) (743) (444) (406) (642) (725)
Voter Registration 2024 Vote Intention Region
Total Registered Biden Trump Northeast Midwest South West
Having these treaties is a
good thing 2% 78% 84% 74% 73% 74% 71% 71%
Having these treaties is a
bad thing 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8%
Neither 10% 9% 5% 12% 10% 9% 11% 10%
Don’t know 12% 8% 5% 9% 11% 13% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,730) (782) (721) (400) (456) (864) (497)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 18 - 27, 2024
U.S. adults, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel to be
representative of U.S. adults.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, and edu-
cation. The weights range from 0.443 to 2.273, with a mean of 1 and
a standard deviation of 0.289.

2217

+ 2.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

19 questions not reported.

You
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